Total Enrollment

Enroliment by College Level

Female
Freshmen 107
Sophomores 51
Juniors 56
Seniors 87
Non-degree seeking 4
Conc High School 2
Post Graduate 4
TOTAL 311

Full-time/Part-time Enrollment

Female
Full-time 296
Part-time 15
TOTAL 311

FTE by Headcount (FT + 1/3 PT)

University of the Ozarks

Semester Enrollment Report

Male
92
62
46
59
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262

Male
253

262

Enrollment by Affinity Group

Jones Learning Center

Enrollment by College Level

Female
Freshmen 7
Sophomores 8
Juniors 3
Seniors 4
Non-degree seeking 0
Conc High School 0
Post Graduate 0
TOTAL 22
JLC SSCH 337
JLC FTE (SSCH/15) 22

Male
13
15
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39

596
40

Total
199
113
102
146
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573

Total
549
24
573

557

Total
20
23

10

61

933
62

Spring 2011

— As of the 11th day of class, February 1st, 2011 —

New Students

1st time freshman

Other 1st Year

New Transfers

Readmitted Undergraduates
Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
High School Students

TOTAL

SSCH and FTE

Full-time SSCH
Part-time SSCH
TOTAL

FTE by SSCH (SSCH/15)

New Students

First Time Entering Freshmen
Other 1st Year

New Transfers

Readmitted Undergraduates
Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
High School Students

TOTAL

Female
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Female
4,693
91
4,784

Female
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Walton International Scholarship Program / International Studies Program

Enrollment by College Level

Female
Freshman 12
Sophomore 5
Junior 13
Senior 24
Non-degree 1
Conc High School 0
Post Graduate 0
TOTAL 55
Walton/Int SSCH 891
Walton/Int FTE (SSCH/15) 59
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Male

28

435
29

Total
16
12
13
41

83

1,326
88

New Students

First Time Entering Freshmen
Other 1st Year

New Transfers

Readmitted Undergraduates
Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
High School Students

TOTAL

page 1 of 5

Female
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Male Total
3 3

0 0

7 12

3 5

1 1

0 1

0 0

14 22
Male Total
3,985 8,678
69 160
4,054 8,838
589

Male Total
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Enrollment by Affinity Group (continued)

Student Athletes

(includes varsity and non-varsity athletes, excludes varsity ineligibles)

Enrollment by College Level

Female Male

Freshmen 28 43
Sophomores 7 24
Juniors 13 17
Seniors 13 14

Non-degree seeking - -
Conc High School - R
Post Graduate - -

TOTAL 61 98
Athlete SSCH 977 1,556
Athlete FTE (SSCH/15) 65 104

Fall-to-Spring Persistence, First Time Entering Freshman Cohort

FA-10 to SP-11

Adjusted Enrollment 204
Number Returning 183
Persistence Rate 90%

New Students

Total
71 First Time Entering Freshmen
31 Other 1st Year
30 New Transfers
27 Readmitted Undergraduates
- Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate
- Unclassified Post-baccalaureate
- High School Students
159 TOTAL
2,533
169

Fall-to-Spring Overall Persistence (Degree Seekers Only)

Adjusted Enrollment
Number Returning
Persistence Rate

FA-10to SP-11
596
537
90%

Fall-to-Spring Persistence by Affinity Group

JLC Students

Ent. Freshmen
FA-10to SP-11

Adjusted Enrollment 16
Number Returning to JLC 15
JLC Program Persistence Rate 94%
Number Retained as Students 15
Persistence Rate 94%

Walton & International Students

Ent. Freshmen
FA-10to SP-11

Adjusted Enrollment 14

Number Returning 14

Persistence Rate 100%
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All Degree Seekers
FA-10 to SP-11

68

56

82%

59

87%

All Degree Seekers
FA-10 to SP-11

82

82

100%
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Female
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Male Total

1 1
0 0
2 3
1 1
4 5
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Fall-to-Spring Persistence by Affinity Group (continued)

Student Athletes
(includes varsity and non-varsity athletes)

Ent. Freshmen
FA-10to SP-11

Adjusted Enrollment 98
Number Returning as Athletes 68
Athletic Program Persistence Rate 69%
Number Retained as Students 88
Persistence Rate 90%

Non-Affiliated Students

All Degree Seekers
FA-10 to SP-11
206

151
73%
189
92%

(students not affiliated with any of the three groups reported above)

Ent. Freshmen
FA-10 to SP-11

Adjusted Enrollment 83
Number Returning 73
Persistence Rate 88%

All Degree Seekers
FA-10 to SP-11

251

219

87%

Note: The data above exclude concurrent high school students, nondegree seekers, and post baccalaureate students.

Completions

2009-2010 Graduates
Winter 2010 Graduates

Anticipated Spring 2011 Graduates
Total Projected 2010-2011 Graduates

Graduation Rates and Projections by Cohort

4 Years
FA-03 206 31%
FA-04 134 33%
FA-05 168 29%
FA-06 164 36%

Note: These completion rates are preliminary and subject to change. Time to completion is calculated using the date of conferral.

109

28

87

115
5Years 6 Years Overall
9% 3% 42%
19% 1% 53%
15% 4% 47%
13% - 49%

Italicized numbers are projections based on the students' intent to graduate as reported to the registrar. Fall ‘04 cohort data are complete but have not been officially reported

Enrollment Summary by Gender and Race/Ethnicity

Nonresident alien

Hispanic/Latino

Non-Hispanic/Latino
American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Two or more races

Race and ethnicity unknown

Total
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Female Male

FT PT  Total FT
51 2 53 25
22 0 22 20
4 1 5 5

1 0 1 1

9 0 9 14

0 0 0 0
202 11 213 181
6 0 6 3

1 1 2 4
296 15 311 253
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Total
27
20

14

187

262

Grand
Total
80

42

10
23
400
9

6
573
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Enrollment Summary By Age

Female

FT
Under 18 3
18-19 124
20-21 120
22-24 43
25-29 4
30-34 1
35-39 1
40-49 0
50-64 0
65 & over 0
TOTAL 296
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Male
FT
0
98
110
35
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Enrollment by Geographic Origin

International Students by Country

83 Students from 16 Countries

Nicaragua 13
Honduras 13
Costa Rica
Mexico

El Salvador
Malaysia
Panama
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U. S. Students by State
490 Students from 20 States

Arkansas 315
Texas 106
Oklahoma 19
Missouri 11
Louisiana 10
California 4
lllinois 4
Tennessee 3

Guatemala
Vietnam

Belize
Venezuela
Belgium
Canada
Northern Ireland

Kansas
Alabama
Florida
Kentucky
Nevada
Virginia
Pennsylvania
Arizona

Arkansas Students by County
315 Students from 45 Arkansas Counties

Johnson 87
Pulaski 27
Benton 24
Washington 21
Sebastian 13
Logan 12
Pope 11
Saline 9
Garland 8
Franklin 8
Polk 6
Faulkner 6
Carroll 5
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Boone
Crawford
Newton
Craighead
Yell
Lonoke
Union
Marion
Baxter
Clay
Poinsett
Desha
Jefferson

T
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Spring 2011

Total
4 1%
226 39%
235 41%
84 15%
16 3%
4 1%
4 1%
0 0%
0 0%
0 0%

573

6

2

2

2

1

1

1

3

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

5

5

5

5

4

4

3

3

3

3

3

3

3
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Traditional Age Students (18-22)

Female
Male
Total

Switzerland
Maldives

Total

New Mexico
Georgia
lowa

New York

Total

Madison
Cross
Chicot
Lincoln
Sevier
Scott
Independence
Greene
Dallas

Hot Spring
Stone
LaFayette
Perry

285 50% of total enrollment
230 40% of total enroliment
515 90% of total enrollment
1
1
83
1
1
1
1
490
3 Arkansas
3 Crittenden
3 White
2 Ashley
2 Little River
2 Searcy
2
1 Total
1
1
1
1
1
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On-Campus and Off-Campus Enrollment by College Level

Residents

Female Male
Freshman 95 81
Sophomore 40 49
Junior 33 26
Senior 58 38
Non-degree 1 0
ConcHS 0 0
PostGrad 0 0
TOTAL 227 194

Student Religious Preference

Baptist/Southern Baptist 131
Catholic/Roman Catholic 102
Not Reported 66
No Preference 56
Non-Denominational 48
Methodist/United Methodist 43
Assembly of God 27
Presbyterian 27
Pentecostal 13
Church of Christ 12
Lutheran 8
Atheist or Agnostic 7

Total
176
89
59
96

421

23%
18%
12%
10%
8%
8%
5%
5%
2%
2%
1%
1%

Commuters
Female Male Total
12 11 23
11 13 24
23 20 43
29 21 50
4
3
5
84 68 152

Student Semester Credit Hours by Division

Business, Communications, & Government
Developmental (JLC/SSS)

Education

Humanities & Fine Arts

Interdivisional (Cl/Other)

Natural & Social Sciences

TOTAL
Faculty

Female Male
Full-time Faculty 14 33
Part-time Faculty 10 11
Total 24 44

Faculty FTE (FT+%PT)

Organized Class Size: Smallest

Largest
Average

2,712

141
1,257
2,434

151
2,095
8,790

Total
47
21
68
54

1

40
12

31%
2%
14%
28%
2%
24%
100%

Latter-day Saints
Episcopalian
Church of God
Jewish

Christian (Disciples of Christ)
Buddist

Hindu

Muslim

Russian Orthodox
Anglican
Jehovah's Witness
Total

Student/Faculty Ratio (by FTE)
FT Faculty w/ Terminal Degrees

Grand
Total
199
113
102
146

573

10 :

37

The part-time faculty counts do not include staff who teach part-time and do not receive additional compensation.

2/3/2011 3:59 PM

page 5 of 5

1%
1%
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1%
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