— As of the 11th day of class, February 1st, 2011 —

Total Enrollment

Enrollment by College Level			New Students				
	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Tota
reshmen	107	92	199	1st time freshman	0	3	3
ophomores	51	62	113	Other 1st Year	0	0	C
uniors	56	46	102	New Transfers	5	7	12
eniors	87	59	146	Readmitted Undergraduates	2	3	5
on-degree seeking	4	1	5	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	0	1	1
onc High School	2	1	3	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	1	0	1
ost Graduate	4	1	5	High School Students	0	0	C
OTAL	311	262	573	TOTAL	8	14	22
ull-time/Part-time	Enrollment	i .		SSCH and FTE			
	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Tota
ull-time	296	253	549	Full-time SSCH	4,693	3,985	8,678
art-time	15	9	24	Part-time SSCH	91	69	160
OTAL	311	262	573	TOTAL	4,784	4,054	8,838
TE by Headcount (FT +	+ 1/3 PT)		557	FTE by SSCH (SSCH/15)			589

Enrollment by Affinity Group

Jones Learning Center

Enrollm	ant hy	r Callaa	ו בעם ו	

New	Stud	lents

	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total
Freshmen	7	13	20	First Time Entering Freshmen	0	1	1
Sophomores	8	15	23	Other 1st Year	0	0	0
Juniors	3	5	8	New Transfers	0	3	3
Seniors	4	6	10	Readmitted Undergraduates	0	1	1
Non-degree seeking	0	0	0	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	0	0	0
Conc High School	0	0	0	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	0	0	0
Post Graduate	0	0	0	High School Students	0	0	0
TOTAL	22	39	61	TOTAL	0	5	5
JLC SSCH	337	596	933				
JLC FTE (SSCH/15)	22	40	62				

Walton International Scholarship Program / International Studies Program

Enrollment by College Level

New Students

	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total
Freshman	12	4	16	First Time Entering Freshmen	0	0	0
Sophomore	5	7	12	Other 1st Year	0	0	0
Junior	13	0	13	New Transfers	0	0	0
Senior	24	17	41	Readmitted Undergraduates	0	0	0
Non-degree	1	0	1	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	0	0	0
Conc High School	0	0	0	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	0	0	0
Post Graduate	0	0	0	High School Students	0	0	0
TOTAL	55	28	83	TOTAL	0	0	0
Walton/Int SSCH	891	435	1,326				
Walton/Int FTE (SSCH/15)	59	29	88				

— As of the 11th day of class, February 1st, 2011 —

Enrollment by Affinity Group (continued)

Student Athletes

(includes varsity and non-varsity athletes, excludes varsity ineligibles)

Enrollment by College Level

New Students

	Female	Male	Total		Female	Male	Total
Freshmen	28	43	71	First Time Entering Freshmen	0	1	1
Sophomores	7	24	31	Other 1st Year	0	0	0
Juniors	13	17	30	New Transfers	1	2	3
Seniors	13	14	27	Readmitted Undergraduates	0	1	1
Non-degree seeking	-	-	-	Unclassified Pre-baccalaureate	-	-	-
Conc High School	-	-	-	Unclassified Post-baccalaureate	-	-	-
Post Graduate	-	-	-	High School Students	-	-	-
TOTAL	61	98	159	TOTAL	1	4	5
Athlete SSCH	977	1,556	2,533				
Athlete FTE (SSCH/15)	65	104	169				

Fall-to-Spring Persistence, First Time Entering Freshman Cohort

FA-10 to SP-11

Adjusted Enrollment 204
Number Returning 183
Persistence Rate 90%

Fall-to-Spring Overall Persistence (Degree Seekers Only)

FA-10 to SP-11

Adjusted Enrollment 596
Number Returning 537
Persistence Rate 90%

Fall-to-Spring Persistence by Affinity Group

JLC Students

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers
	FA-10 to SP-11	FA-10 to SP-11
Adjusted Enrollment	16	68
Number Returning to JLC	15	56
JLC Program Persistence Rate	e 94%	82%
Number Retained as Students	15	59
Persistence Rate	94%	87%

Walton & International Students

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers
	FA-10 to SP-11	FA-10 to SP-11
Adjusted Enrollment	14	82
Number Returning	14	82
Persistence Rate	100%	100%

— As of the 11th day of class, February 1st, 2011 —

Fall-to-Spring Persistence by Affinity Group (continued)

Student Athletes

(includes varsity and non-varsity athletes)

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers
I	FA-10 to SP-11	FA-10 to SP-11
Adjusted Enrollment	98	206
Number Returning as Athletes	68	151
Athletic Program Persistence R	ate 69%	73%
Number Retained as Students	88	189
Persistence Rate	90%	92%

Non-Affiliated Students

(students not affiliated with any of the three groups reported above)

	Ent. Freshmen	All Degree Seekers
	FA-10 to SP-11	FA-10 to SP-11
Adjusted Enrollment	83	251
Number Returning	73	219
Persistence Rate	88%	87%

Note: The data above exclude concurrent high school students, nondegree seekers, and post baccalaureate students.

Completions

2009-2010 Graduates	109
Winter 2010 Graduates	28
Anticipated Spring 2011 Graduates	87
Total Projected 2010-2011 Graduates	115

Graduation Rates and Projections by Cohort

	4	Years	5 Years	6 Years	Overall
FA-03	206	31%	9%	3%	42%
FA-04	134	33%	19%	1%	53%
FA-05	168	29%	15%	4%	47%
FA-06	164	36%	13%	-	49%

Note: These completion rates are preliminary and subject to change. Time to completion is calculated using the date of conferral.

Italicized numbers are projections based on the students' intent to graduate as reported to the registrar. Fall '04 cohort data are complete but have not been officially reported

Enrollment Summary by Gender and Race/Ethnicity

	Female			Male			
							Grand
	FT	PT	Total	FT	PT	Total	Total
Nonresident alien	51	2	53	25	2	27	80
Hispanic/Latino	22	0	22	20	0	20	42
Non-Hispanic/Latino							
American Indian or Alaska Native	4	1	5	5	0	5	10
Asian	1	0	1	1	1	2	3
Black or African American	9	0	9	14	0	14	23
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
White	202	11	213	181	6	187	400
Two or more races	6	0	6	3	0	3	9
Race and ethnicity unknown	1	1	2	4	0	4	6
Total	296	15	311	253	9	262	573

— As of the 11th day of class, February 1st, 2011 —

Enrollment Summary By Age

	Female	Male		Total			Traditional	Age Stude	ents (18-22)
	FT	PT	FT	PT					
Under 18	3	0	0	1	4	1%	Female	285	50% of total enrollment
18-19	124	2	98	2	226	39%	Male	230	40% of total enrollment
20-21	120	3	110	2	235	41%	Total	515	90% of total enrollment
22-24	43	4	35	2	84	15%			
25-29	4	1	9	2	16	3%			
30-34	1	2	1	0	4	1%			
35-39	1	3	0	0	4	1%			
40-49	0	0	0	0	0	0%			
50-64	0	0	0	0	0	0%			
65 & over	0	0	0	0	0	0%			
TOTAL	296	15	253	9	573				

Enrollment by Geographic Origin

International Students by Country

83 Students from 16 Countries

Nicaragua	13	Guatemala	6	Switzerland	1
Honduras	13	Vietnam	2	Maldives	1
Costa Rica	9	Belize	2		
Mexico	8	Venezuela	2	Total	83
El Salvador	8	Belgium	1		
Malaysia	8	Canada	1		
Panama	7	Northern Ireland	1		

U. S. Students by State

490 Students from 20 States

Arkansas	315	Kansas	3	New Mexico	1
Texas	106	Alabama	2	Georgia	1
Oklahoma	19	Florida	2	Iowa	1
Missouri	11	Kentucky	2	New York	1
Louisiana	10	Nevada	2		
California	4	Virginia	1	Total	490
Illinois	4	Pennsylvania	1		
Tennessee	3	Arizona	1		

Arkansas Students by County

315 Students from 45 Arkansas Counties

Johnson	87	Boone	5	Madison	3	Arkansas	1
Pulaski	27	Crawford	5	Cross	3	Crittenden	1
Benton	24	Newton	5	Chicot	3	White	1
Washington	21	Craighead	5	Lincoln	2	Ashley	1
Sebastian	13	Yell	4	Sevier	2	Little River	1
Logan	12	Lonoke	4	Scott	2	Searcy	1
Pope	11	Union	3	Independence	2		
Saline	9	Marion	3	Greene	1	Total	315
Garland	8	Baxter	3	Dallas	1		
Franklin	8	Clay	3	Hot Spring	1		
Polk	6	Poinsett	3	Stone	1		
Faulkner	6	Desha	3	LaFayette	1		
Carroll	5	Jefferson	3	Perry	1		

— As of the 11th day of class, February 1st, 2011 —

On-Campus and Off-Campus Enrollment by College Level

	Residents			Commu	Grand		
	Female	Male	Total	Female	Male	Total	Total
Freshman	95	81	176	12	11	23	199
Sophomore	40	49	89	11	13	24	113
Junior	33	26	59	23	20	43	102
Senior	58	38	96	29	21	50	146
Non-degree	1	0	1	3	1	4	5
ConcHS	0	0	0	2	1	3	3
PostGrad	0	0	0	4	1	5	5
TOTAL	227	194	421	84	68	152	573

Student Religious Pre	ference				
Baptist/Southern Baptist	131	23%	Latter-day Saints	7	1%
Catholic/Roman Catholic	102	18%	Episcopalian	7	1%
Not Reported	66	12%	Church of God	3	1%
No Preference	56	10%	Jewish	3	1%
Non-Denominational	48	8%	Christian (Disciples of Christ)	3	1%
Methodist/United Methodist	43	8%	Buddist	3	1%
Assembly of God	27	5%	Hindu	2	0%
Presbyterian	27	5%	Muslim	2	0%
Pentecostal	13	2%	Russian Orthodox	1	0%
Church of Christ	12	2%	Anglican	1	0%
Lutheran	8	1%	Jehovah's Witness	1	0%
Atheist or Agnostic	7	1%	Total	573	

Student Semester Credit Hours by Division

Business, Communications, & Government	2,712	31%
Developmental (JLC/SSS)	141	2%
Education	1,257	14%
Humanities & Fine Arts	2,434	28%
Interdivisional (CI/Other)	151	2%
Natural & Social Sciences	2,095	24%
ΤΟΤΔΙ	8 790	100%

Faculty

	Female	Male	Total		
Full-time Faculty	14	33	47	Student/Faculty Ratio (by FTE)	10 :1
Part-time Faculty	10	11	21	FT Faculty w/ Terminal Degrees	37
Total	24	44	68		
Faculty FTE (FT+1/3 PT)			54		
Organized Class Size:	Smallest		1	,	
	Largest		40		
	Average		12		

The part-time faculty counts do not include staff who teach part-time and do not receive additional compensation.